1240003911691

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000433617080

89724724--618.5--07 ★* d. 5





4045 Orchard Road Building 400 Smyrna, GA 30080 678.496.9800 BlueSkyLaw.com

direct dial: (470) 648-1042 email: dgoldberg@blueskylaw.com

July 19, 2024

VIA US Mail

New Filing Section Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Incorporation – MyVrBible, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of our client, I am pleased to enclose the following for filing with your office:

- 1. One (1) original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for MyVrBible, Inc.;
- 2. Filing cover letter; and
- 3. This firm's check for \$78.75, for your filing fee and certificate of status.

Please contact me should you have any questions or need any further information.

Very truly yours,

David K. Goldberg

DKG/ Enclosures

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	MyVrBible, Inc.				
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☑ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
FROM:	MJ Patel Blue Sky Law, LLC,		rg, Esq.		
	Name (Printed or typed)				
	4045 Orchard Road, Building 400				
_	Address				
	Smyrna, GA 30080				
_	City, State & Zip				
	(470) 648-1042				
	Daytime 1	l'elephone number	.		
	dgoldberg@blueskylaw.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MYVRBIBLE, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is MyVrBible, Inc.

<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>

Principal street address:

Mailing address, if different is:

2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

- A. The corporation shall have authority to issue not more than Twenty Thousand (20,000) shares of no par value capital stock, of which Ten Thousand (10,000) shares shall be a separate class designated as "Voting Stock" and Ten Thousand (10,000) shares shall be a separate class designated as "Nonvoting Stock". Except as hereinafter provided with respect for voting rights, the Voting Stock and the Nonvoting Stock shall be identical in all respects.
- B. With respect to voting powers, except as otherwise required by the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the Voting Stock shall possess voting rights for all purposes, including the election of directors and all other matters presented to shareholders, with each holder of Voting Stock being entitled to one (1) vote for each share of Voting Stock held of record by such holder on such matters. The Nonvoting Stock shall possess no voting rights whatsoever other than such rights as may be required by the Act, and the holders of Nonvoting Stock shall not be entitled, with respect to such Nonvoting Stock, to participate in any proceedings in which actions shall be taken by the corporation or the shareholders thereof or to receive notification as to any meeting of the Board of Directors or the shareholders.

<u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u>

President

Michael Costanza 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Tony Corapi 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Lance Steady 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Secretary

Sherry Costanza-Steady 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Eric Riley 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Roger Phipps 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Required Signature/ Incorporator

ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flor	ida street address of the registered ag	ent is:	
Michael C 2805 SW I Palm City.	Brighton Way		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:		
	ilue Sky Law. LLC ard Road, Building 400 A 30080		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE		
The effective date	shall be the date of filing of these Ar	icles of Incorporation.	
	ed as registered agent to accept served in this certificate, I am familiar we this capacity.		
Mells		07/17/2024	
Required Signature	e/Registered Agent	Date	
information subm	ument and affirm that the facts st itted in a document to the Departn		
provided for in s.8			
The same was say take the	-	07/16/2024	

Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MYVRBIBLE, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is MyVrBible, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address:

Mailing address, if different is:

2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

ARTICLE III __PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

- A. The corporation shall have authority to issue not more than Twenty Thousand (20,000) shares of no par value capital stock, of which Ten Thousand (10,000) shares shall be a separate class designated as "Voting Stock" and Ten Thousand (10,000) shares shall be a separate class designated as "Nonvoting Stock". Except as hereinafter provided with respect for voting rights, the Voting Stock and the Nonvoting Stock shall be identical in all respects.
- B. With respect to voting powers, except as otherwise required by the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the Voting Stock shall possess voting rights for all purposes, including the election of directors and all other matters presented to shareholders, with each holder of Voting Stock being entitled to one (1) vote for each share of Voting Stock held of record by such holder on such matters. The Nonvoting Stock shall possess no voting rights whatsoever other than such rights as may be required by the Act, and the holders of Nonvoting Stock shall not be entitled, with respect to such Nonvoting Stock, to participate in any proceedings in which actions shall be taken by the corporation or the shareholders thereof or to receive notification as to any meeting of the Board of Directors or the shareholders.

ARTICLE V ____INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

President

Michael Costanza 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Tony Corapi 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Lance Steady 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990 Secretary

Sherry Costanza-Steady 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Eric Riley 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

Director

Roger Phipps 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990

provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

MI Pail Bla Sty LAW, IIC

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Michael Costanza 2805 SW Brighton Way Palm City, FL 34990 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: MJ Patel Blue Sky Law, LLC 4045 Orchard Road, Building 400 Smyrna, GA 30080 ARTICLE VIII **EFFECTIVE DATE** The effective date shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Mell 07/17/2024 Required Signature/Registered Agent Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as

07/16/2024

Date